

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2592 OF 2026

Jyotiben Mahendra Pandya And Ors ..Petitioners  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra Through Its Govt Pleader and Ors ...Respondents

Mr. Dayanand Hebbali, with Vijendra Kumar Rai, Jugal Chheda and Iram Sayed, for the Petitioner.  
Ms. Mamta S Srivastava, AGP, for Respondent No.1-State.  
Mr. Darpan Gupta, i/b Anoop Patil, for Respondent Nos. 3 and 4-SRA.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks accommodation to workout the matter. The learned Counsel invites attention of the Court to an order passed by the Division Bench dated 20<sup>th</sup> February 2026, whereby the protection granted by the Division Bench earlier, is extended for a further period of 15 days.
3. Stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]