

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2592 OF 2026

Jyotiben Mahendra Pandya & Ors. ..Petitioners  
**Versus**  
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Hemali Merva, Jugal Chheda, Dayanand Hebbali and  
Iram Sayed i/by Vijendra K Rai, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Anoop Patil, for the Respondent Nos. 3 and 4 - SRA.

**CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.**  
**DATE : 05<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026**

**P.C.:**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. The matter could not be taken up today.
3. The interim relief granted by the Division Bench on 20<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 expires on 06<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
4. Stand over to 16<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.
5. Ad-interim relief granted by the Division Bench shall continue to operate till the next date.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**