

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2592 OF 2026

Jyotiben Mahendra Pandya and ors. ... Petitioners
vs.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ...Respondents

Mr.Vijendra Kumar Rai a/w Mr. Jugal Chheda, Mr. Iram Sayed for
the Petitioners.

Smt. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent No.1 - State.

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 - SRA.

Mr. Sagar Bataria a/w Mr. Rahul C. for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 30 March 2026

P. C. :

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. The learned counsel for the developer, on instructions, submits that the developer has complied with the latter part of Clause 2 of the order passed by the Deputy Collector under Sections 33 and 38 of the Maharashtra Slum Areas (Improvement, Clearance and Redevelopment) Act, 1971.
3. Stand over to **1st April, 2026, at 3.00 pm.**
4. Let the Developer place the said compliance on record on an affidavit.

5. Ad-interim order, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]