

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2592 OF 2026

Jyotiben Mahendra Pandya And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Throu. Its Govt PleaderRESPONDENT
And Ors

Mr. Mathews Nedumpora a/w Mr. Vijendra Kumar Rai
& Ms. Hemali Kurle for the Petitioners.

Smt. M. S. Srivastava, AGP for Respondent No.1 - State.

Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent Nos.3 and 4 â€“ SRA.

Mr. Sagar Bataria a/w Mr. Rahul C. for Respondent No.5.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

, S.O. 07/04/2026 Part heard.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)